-OP \$1440.00 76013

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights (previously recorded at Reel 2366 Frame 0024)	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/03/2006	National Banking Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SI Corporation	
Street Address:	309 Lafayette Road	
City:	Chickamauga	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76013851	NOVOMESH
Serial Number:	75787118	PATTERN LOK
Serial Number:	75809269	TENSYLON
Serial Number:	75835979	SYNFLEX
Serial Number:	75849746	SYNTEMPP
Serial Number:	76013852	BERBERBAC
Serial Number:	76048118	GEOSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76156268	SI
Serial Number:	76156445	SI
Serial Number:	76156266	SI
Serial Number:	76156267	SI
Serial Number:	76156269	SI
Serial Number:	76147788	TRU-TUFT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003221 FRAME: 0356

900039156

Serial Number:	76191713	GRIDLOK	
Registration Number:	1690170	FIBERMESH	
Registration Number:	1750157	FIBERMIX	
Registration Number:	1720275	HARBOURITE	
Registration Number:	1617650	FIBERMAT	
Registration Number:	414821	LUMITE	
Registration Number:	428892	LUMITE	
Registration Number:	781125	PROP-A-LITE	
Registration Number:	1318212	FIBERMIX	
Registration Number:	1327048	FIBERMESH	
Registration Number:	1729434	LANDLOK	
Registration Number:	1922932	BIOTECHNICAL COMPOSITES	
Registration Number:	1752587	POLYJUTE	
Registration Number:	1656847	FIBERGRIDS	
Registration Number:	1558003	MAKING GOOD CONCRETE BETTER	
Registration Number:	1762911	TURFGRIDS	
Registration Number:	1933713	PYRAMAT	
Registration Number:	1300707	SI	
Registration Number:	1865297	STEALTH	
Registration Number:	1955672	SMART SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	1930625	SMART SOLUTIONS IN SYNTHETICS	
Registration Number:	2006649	SPORTGRIDS	
Registration Number:	1947607	SYNFAB	
Registration Number:	2072121	MICROBLOCKER	
Registration Number:	2014161	MICROBLOCKER	
Registration Number:	2141213	EC-DESIGN	
Registration Number:	1959022	PAVE-DRY	
Registration Number:	2201689	SI	
Registration Number:	987958	S FIBRON	
Registration Number:	2083261	GEOTEX	
Registration Number:	2132401	SI	
Registration Number:	2105589	SI	
Registration Number:	2107468	SI	
Registration Number:	2161578	SI	
Registration Number:	2116968	GEOFIBERS	

Registration Number:	1138804	FIBRILON
Registration Number:	2116035	EARTHSCAPE
Registration Number:	2308811	XOREX
Registration Number:	2296424	FE
Registration Number:	1843988	NOVOCON
Registration Number:	1882226	BIOLOG
Registration Number:	2134886	ECONET
Registration Number:	2197312	BIOWATTLE
Registration Number:	2262795	EROSION CONTROLNATURE'S WAY!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7698

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com Correspondent Name: Mark Solomon, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505265/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Solomon
Signature:	/ms/
Date:	01/05/2006

Total Attachments: 6

source=SI57T_TR#page1.tif source=SI57T_TR#page2.tif source=SI57T_TR#page3.tif source=SI57T_TR#page4.tif

source=SI57T_TR#page5.tif source=SI57T_TR#page6.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Borrower has executed and delivered a Collateral Agreement, dated as of December 14, 1999, as amended and restated as of March 1, 2002, and as further amended and restated as of December 9, 2004, in favor of the Agent (the "Collateral Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Borrower to the Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2001 at Reel 002366, Frame 0024; and

WHEREAS, the Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Borrower's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto). The term "<u>Trademarks</u>" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement, and for purposes of this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights shall include Trademark License as defined in the Collateral Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

509265-1075-10154-NY03.2491137.1

3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Name:

Title:

Nell R. Boylan Managing Director

STATE OF _	New york)	
	. 1)	ss.:
COUNTY OF	New York)	

On this 3rday of January, 2008, before me personally appeared Neil R. Boylan to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Nanagas Director of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Notary Public, GRIFFITH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01GR4838119
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires March 30, 2007

(Affix Seal Below)

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Licenses

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number
NOVOMESH	76/013,851
PATTERN LOK	75/787,118
TENSYLON	75/809,269
SYNFLEX	75/835,979
SYNTEMPP	75/849,746
BERBERBAC	76/013,852
GEOSOLUTIONS	76/048,118
SI	76/156,268
SI	76/156,445
SI	76/156,266
SI	76/156,267
SI	76/156,269
TRU-TUFT	76/147,788
GRIDLOK	76/191,713

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
FIBERMESH	1,690,170
FIBERMIX	1,750,157
HARBOURITE	1,720,275
FIBERMAT	1,617,650
LUMITE	414,821
LUMITE	428,892
PROP-A-LITE	781,125
FIBERMIX & Design	1,318,212
FIBERMESH & Design	1,327,048
LANDLOK	1,729,434

509265-1075-10154-NY03.2491137.1

BIOTECHNICAL COMPOSITES	1,922,932
POLYJUTE	1,752,587
FIBERGRIDS	1,656,847
MAKING GOOD CONCRETE BETTER	1,558,003
TURFGRIDS	1,762,911
PYRAMAT	1,933,713
SI & Design	1,300,707
STEALTH	1,865,297
SMART SOLUTIONS	1,955,672
SMART SOLUTIONS IN SYNTHETICS	1,930,625
SPORTGRIDS	2,006,649
SYNFAB	1,947,607
MICROBLOCKER .	2,072,121
MICROBLOCKER	2,014,161
EC-DESIGN	2,141,213
PAVE-DRY	1,959,022
SI	2,201,689
FIBRON and Design	987,958
GEOTEX	2,083,261
SI and Design	2,132,401
SI and Design	2,105,589
SI and Design	2,107,468
SI and Design	2,161,578
GEOFIBERS	2,116,968
FIBRILON	1,138,804
EARTHSCAPE	2,116,035
XOREX	2,308,811
FE	2,296,424
NOVOCON	1,843,988
BIOLOG	1,882,226
ECONET	2,134,886

BIOWATTLE	2,197,312
EROSION CONTROL NATURE'S WAY	2,262,795

509265-1075-10154-NY03.2491137.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2006